its head and executive director. "In this role, Nitin will help to build on Standard Chartered's client franchise, offering retail investors with their capital market investment requirements and investment solutions," the retail securities arm of Standard Chartered Bank said in a statement.

India, Nepal talk it out; no 'misunderstandings' now: Oli

Success of Nepal's new Constitution will depend on "consensus and dialogue" and India was for peace, stability and overall development of the Himalayan nation, Prime Minister Narendra Modi said on Saturday after holding extensive talks with his Nepalese counterpart KP Sharma Oli. The two leaders deliberated on all aspects of the bilateral relationship, particularly the political situation in Nepal.

ONGC board approves ₹5,050-cr investment in Tripura

The board of state-run ONGC has approved an investment of ₹5,050 crore in Tripura for drilling of wells and creation of surface facilities to produce 5.1 mmscmd gas from the state's fields. The ministry of petroleum and natural gas has announced that it will develop the north-east region as a dominant hydrocarbon hub as part of its Hydrocarbon Vision 2030, the statement said.

10.

12. 13. 14. 15. 16.

18. 22.

31E 24. 25. 26.

27. विव

1. 2. 3. 4. 5.

बैंक ऑफ़ बडी ARM Branch : 4st Floor, V-23, Vibl Ph. 0522-6677739/634/635/63

Whereas, the Authorised officer of Bank of Baroda under the Se (54 of 2002) & in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 Notice, to Borrowers and Authorised Officer has taken possess sub-rule 5 & 6 of rule 8 of the said Act by holding e-Auction on being informed hereby that E-Auction Under SARFAESI Act in re herein stated on the basis of "AS IS WHERE IS" & "AS IS W mentioned in the Security interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 an Last Date & Time of Submission

Name & Address of the borrower/ Guarantors & Date of Demand & Possession/Amount of Debt

SI

No

Branch : Sikandara, Agra. Mobile No. : 08477

M/s Alto Projects and Engineering Pvt. Ltd. Add. C/o Sri Pradeep Kumar Sharma, 3 & 4, 1st floor, Pushapanjali Commercial Complex Sikandara Bodla Road,

Agra-282007. Directors: (1) Sri Pradeep Kumar Sharma S/o late Mukut Bihari Lal Sharma (2) Smt. Ashoka Sharma W/o Sri Pradee Kumar Sharma both R/o Flat No. 4, 1st floor Pushapanjali Commercial Complex, Sikandara Bodla Road, Agra-282007 Guarantors:- (1) Sri. Pradeep Kumar Sharma S/o late Mukut Bihari Lal Sharma (2) Smt. Ashoka Sharma W/o Sri Pradee Kumar Sharma both R/o Flat No. 4, 1st floor Pushapanjali Commercial Complex, Sikandara Bodla Road, Agra-282007 Demand Notice Date: 21.07.2011
Date of Possession Notice: 20.10.2011 Amount of Debt: 287.08 Lacs + Interest w.e.f. 01.04.2011 & other charges.

(1) Khasra No ndara Bah Area: 209.03 unded By : North : Others (RP: 28.20 L (2) Khasra No agar, Sikand Area: 376.52 Owner: Smt. assage 9.14 North : Others 19 (RP: 74.6) (3) Khasra No Nagar, Mauja Area: 309.07 Sharma Bour Plot No. 17, I Passage 16.2 Note: All the three differe

Details of Ornaments Fineness in carats 20C Fineness in carats 22C

Gross weight 133,050 gm & Netweight 122,580 gm

ASSTT GENERAL MANAGER

NEW DELHI TELEVISION LIMITED

Registered Office: 207, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase - III, New Delhi -110020 Tel.: (91-11) 4157 7777, 2644 6666, Fax: (91-11) 4986 2990 Email: corporate@ndtv.com, Web: www.ndtv.com Company Identity Number (CIN): L92111DL1988PLC033099

NOTICE

Members of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, (including any statutory modification or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force), the Company has on February 20, 2016, completed the dispatch of the Postal Ballot Notice along with the Postal Ballot Form (a) through electronic means to the members (as on cut-off date i.e. February 05, 2016) whose e-mail addresses are registered in the records of depository participants and (b) through physical mode, along with a postage-prepaid self-addressed Business Reply Envelope to the other members as on cut-off date i.e. February 05, 2016 (whose e-mail addresses are not registered), for seeking their approval by Postal ballot including e-voting for the following special businesses

- (i) Approval of borrowing limits under Section 180(1)(c) of the Companies Act, 2013;
- Re-appointment and payment of remuneration to Mr. K.V.L. Narayan Rao as Executive Vice-Chairperson of the Company; and
- (iii) Re-appointment and payment of remuneration to Mr. Vikramaditya Chandra as Group CEO & Executive Director of the Company.

The detailed instructions and information relating to voting including e-voting are set out in the Postal Ballot Notice dated February 15, 2016 sent to the members. The cut-off date for the purpose of voting is February 05, 2016. Please note that a person who is not a member as on the said cut-off date shall treat this Notice for information

The Company has engaged the services of Karvy Computershare Private Limited (KARVY) for the purpose of providing e-voting facility to all its members. Members are requested to note that the facility to exercise vote by postal ballot including e-voting shall commence at 09:00 A.M. (IST) on February 21, 2016 and shall end at 05:00 P.M. (IST) on March 21, 2016.

The Board of Directors has appointed Mr. Hemant Kumar Singh and Mr. Prashant Kumar Balodia, Practicing Company Secretaries, as the Scrutinizers for conducting the Postal Ballot process (including e-voting), in a fair and transparent manner. Members are requested to note that the duly completed and signed Postal Ballot Forms should reach the Scrutinizers c/o New Delhi Television Limited, 207, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi - 110 020, not later than 5:00 P.M. (IST) on March 21, 2016 to be eligible for being considered, failing which the same shall not be treated as valid and it will be strictly considered that no reply has been received from the member.

E-voting shall not be allowed after 5:00 P.M. (IST) on March 21, 2016 and said facility will be disabled for voting by KARVY upon expiry of the aforesaid voting period.

Members who have received the Notice by e-mail and who wish to vote through physical form may download the Postal Ballot Form from the web link: https://evoting.karvv.com or from the Investor Section on the Company's website: www.ndtv.com, where the Postal Ballot Notice along with form is displayed and send the duly completed and signed Postal Ballot Form along with necessary documents, if any, so as to reach the Scrutinizer before 5:00 P.M. (IST) on March 21, 2016.

In case a member is desirous of obtaining a printed Postal Ballot Form or a duplicate, he or she may send an e-mail to corporate@ndtv.com. The Company shall forward the same along with postage prepaid self-addressed Business Reply Envelope to the

The results of the postal ballot (including e-voting) shall be declared at 04:00 P.M. (IST) on Wednesday, March 23, 2016 at the registered office of the Company and displayed on the Notice Board of the Company at its registered office and corporate office besides being communicated to the Stock Exchanges. The results shall also be displayed on the website of the Company, i.e. www.ndtv.com and on the website of KARVY.

In case of any queries/grievances related to voting by Postal Ballot including e-voting, the members may contact Mr. Navneet Raghuvanshi, Company Secretary, New Delhi Television Limited, 207, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase III, New Delhi – 110020, Contact No: 011 - 41577777 and may write an e-mail to corporate@ndtv.com.

Information in this regard is also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.ndtv.com and on the website of stock exchanges i.e. https://www.bseindla.com and https://www.nseindia.com.

By order of the Board of Directors For New Delhi Television Limited

Place: New Delhi Date: February 20, 2016 Navneet Raghuvanshi **Company Secretary**

referred to chief engineer Agra After scrutiny of document ified firms shall be asked to give toll plaza in front of committee. ate the concept presentation of of firm shall be prepared. The right to accept or reject any of all y reason. For further information e visit Mr. Rajiv Dixit, Executive 222) and Mr. Sudhanshu Sharma contacted. **Chief Engineer**

नीज़ बैंक AS BANK

NIT Faridabad 0192 one:0129-2415202, 2421054 E MAIL- iob0192@iob.in

N SALE NOTICE

MORTGAGED TO THE BANK UNDER THE TRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND

TRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND REST ACT, 2002

Prop. Mr. Jatinder Singh) H. No. 112 Sector 21D monies from Indian Overseas bank against the more fully described in the schedule hereunder and nder Section 13(2) of the SARFAESI Act, 2002 (Act) the Mr. Metal Tech Industries to pay the amount due 00 as on 30.09.2015 together with further interest, within 60 days from the date of the said notice.

Day the amount due to the Bank as called for in the aken possession of the secured asset more fully 103.12.2015 under Section 13 (4) of the Act.

Day the dues in full, the secured creditor, Indian aunder mentioned secured asset in "As is where is "Section 13(4) of the Act read with Rules 8 & 9 of the

Section 13(4) of the Act read with Rules 8 & 9 of the 2002. The dues of the borrower as on 30.01.2016 erwith further interest, costs and expenses

ULE OF PROPERTY
assuring 1425 sq yds comprising Ground Floor and
Singh forming part of khasra no 13/2/2.3/1 Mauza

to extension of five minutes each till sale is completed. 8,00,000/-(Rupees one crore ninty eight lass can

,80,000/- (Rupees nineteenlac Eighty mousand only) through EFT/NEFT/RTGS Transfer in favour of "Indian as bank,NIT Faridabad to the credit of A/C No 2000005165 (Branch Code:0192) IFSC Code

)000/- (the amount in multiples of which the bid is to be

increased)
03.2016 Within Banking Hours with Prior appointment
h Manager, Indian Overseas Bank, Faridabad Branch

2011 6 up to 5.00 P.M.

Is and Conditions
on though the Bank's approved service provider M/s G 1
ird Floor, Defence Colony New Delhi -110024 . Tel 011under the supervision of the Authorized officer of the Bank.
g online e-auction bid form, declaration, general terms and
allable in Website: www.c1india.com
ligital signature certificate and e-mail address. For detail
contact M/s M/s C 1 INDIA PVLtd Regd Office :D5 Thir

24 Tel 011-24339600

24.1e1011-24339000 :

n the Tender Document shall be submitted "online" throug submitted otherwise shall not be eligible for consideration premitted through EFT/NEFT/RTGS to the Bank account

ed summarily.

est bidder. The successful bidder (purchaser) shall deport
mmediately on the sale being confirmed in his / her favor
vithin 15 days from the date of auction sale. Failure to rei
he stipulated period will result in forfeiture of deposit of 2:
laims over the property and it will be resold.

the name of the purchaser only, after payment of the en

es / fee payable for conveyance such as registration

olute right to accept or reject the bid or postpone or ca

is where is basis' and "as is what is basis" condition. uiries regarding any statutory liabilities, arrears of prop les before participating in the auction and the same sha

ne secured creditor.

be returned through EFT / NEFT / RTGS to the bank accommand intimated via their email id.

bn of property / e-auction, the intending bidders may accommand the secure of the sec

D5 Third Floor, Defence Colony New Delhi -110024 Tel .com Authorised C Email:support@bankeaucti



Bank of Maharashtra

nal Office Lucknow tor-9, Vikas Nagar, Lucknow -226022 20250 2739260, FAX: 0522-2739176

हारा सुम्बत कथा जाएगा।
ई-नीलामी/ सम्मित्त के निरीक्षण से संबंधित अधिक विवरण हेतु इच्छुक बोलीदाता कार्यालय समय के
दौरान शाखा प्रबंधक, इंडियन ओवरसीज बैंक, एनआईटी फरीदाबाद से फोन नं. 0129-2415202 से
या बैंक के अनुमोदित सेवा प्रदाता मैसर्स सी 1 इंडिया प्रा. लि., पंजीकृत कार्यालयः डी 5, तृतीय तल,
इंडिफेंस कालोनी, नई दिल्ली-110024 फोन: 0120-4888888, श्री विनोद कुमार मो. 9813887931 ईमेल support@bankeauction.com से संपर्क करें।
प्राधिकृत अधिकारी

वर्त्तन

या है त है।

)15

015

015

015

015

015

015

015

015

1015

1015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

नई दिल्ली टेलीविजन लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यायलः 207, ओखला इंडस्ट्रियल एस्टेट, फ्रेज-III, नई दिल्ली-110020 फोन: (91-11) 4157 7777, 2644 6666 फैक्स: (91-11) 4986 2990 ई-मेलः corporate@ndtv.com; वेबसाईटः www.ndtv.com कम्पनी आइडेन्टीटी नम्बर (सीआईएन): L92111DL1988PLC033099

सूचना

कम्पनी के सदस्यों को एतद् द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 110 के साथ पठित कम्पनी (प्रबन्धन एवं संचालन) नियम, 2014 (किसी भी वैधानिक शंसोधन अथवा तत्समय लागु अधिनियमन सिहत) के अनुपालन में कम्पनी ने 20 फरवरी 2016 को डाक मत-पत्र सूचना के साथ डाक मत-पत्र फार्म का प्रेषण (क) उन सदस्यों (कट-ऑफ तिथि अर्थात् 5 फरवरी 2016) को जिनका ईमेल पता डिपॉजिटरी पार्टिसिपेंट्स के रिकॉर्ड में पंजीकृत है, इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यम से तथा (ख) अन्य सदस्यों, (कट-ऑफ तिथि अर्थात् 5 फरवरी 2016 को) जिनका ईमेल पता पंजीकृत नहीं है, को एक पूर्व-प्रदत्त स्व-संबोधित व्यवसायिक उत्तर लिफाफा के साथ, निम्न विशेष प्रस्तावों पर डाक मत-पत्र द्वरा उनकी स्वीकृति प्राप्त करने हेतु पूर्ण कर लिया गया है:

(i) कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 180(1)(सी) के अर्न्तगत उधार लेने कि सीमा के

(ii) श्री के वी एल नारायण राव को कम्पनी के कार्यकारी उप—अध्यक्ष के पद पर पुनः नियुक्ति एवं पारिश्रमिक की अदायगी; एवं

श्री विक्रमादित्य चंद्रा को कम्पनी के समूह मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी एवं कार्यकारी निदेशक के पद पर पुनः नियुक्ति एवं पारिश्रमिक की अदायगी।

ई-वोटिंग सहित मतदान से संबंधित विस्तृत निर्देश एवं जानकारी सदस्यों को भेजे गए दिनांक 15 फरवरी 2016 के सूचना डाक पत्र में निहित है। मतदान के उद्देश्य से कट-ऑफ तिथि अर्थात् 5 फरवरी 2016 हैं। कृष्या ध्यान दें कि वह व्यक्ति जो कट-ऑफ तिथि को सदस्य नहीं

है, इस सूचना को जानकारी प्रयोजनों के लिए ग्रहित करें। सदस्यों को ई-वोटिंग सुविधा उपलब्ध कराने के उद्देश्य से कम्पनी ने कार्वी कम्प्यूटरशेयर प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (कार्वी) को सेवा हेतु कार्यरत किया है। सदस्यों का ध्यान आग्रहपूर्वक आकर्षित किया जाता है कि मतदान की सुविधा, डाक मत-पत्र तथा ई-वोटिंग दोनों ही माध्यम से, 21 फरवरी 2016 (9:00 बजे प्रातः भारतीय मानक समय) पर प्रारम्भ होकर

21 मार्च 2016 (5:00 बजे संध्या भारतीय मानक समय) पर समाप्त होगी। निदेशक मंडल ने श्री हेमन्त कुमार सिंह एवं श्री प्रशान्त कुमार बलोडिया, संव्यवसायिक कम्पनी सचिव, को डाक मत-पत्र प्रक्रिया (ई-वोटिंग सहित) के निष्पक्ष एवं पारदर्शी तौर पर संचालन हेतु संवीक्षक नियुक्त किया है। सदस्यों से आग्रह पूर्वक निवेदन किया जाता है कि विचार हेतुं योग्य होने के लिए विधिवत पूरित एवं हस्ताक्षरित डाक मत-पत्र फार्म स्वीक्षक, नई दिल्ली टेलीविजन लिमिटेड, 207, ओखला इण्डस्ट्रीयल इस्टेट, फेज़-॥, नई दिल्ली—110020, के पास 21 मार्च 2016 को संध्या 5:00 बजे भारतीय मानक समय तक पहुँच जाने चाहिए, ऐसा करने में असफल होने पर यह मान्य नहीं होगा और कठोरता से

ऐसे व्यवहृत किया जाएगा जैसे कि उस सदस्य का उत्तर प्राप्त नहीं हुआ। ई-वोटिंग की अनुमति 21 मार्च 2016 को संध्या 5:00 बजे भारतीय मानक समय के पश्चात् नहीं दी जाएगी और उक्त मतदान अवधि की समाप्ति के पश्चात् कार्वी द्वारा मतदान की

सुविधा अक्षम कर दी जाएगी। वे सदस्य जिन्हे सूचना ई-मेल द्वारा प्राप्त हुई है और जो भौतिक तौर पर मतदान करने की इच्छा रखते हैं वे डाक मत-पत्र फार्म को वेबलिंक https://evoting.karvy.com से अथवा कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.ndtv.com के 'इन्वेस्टर' खण्ड जहाँ डाक मत-पत्र सूचना के साथ फॉर्म प्रदर्शित है से डाउनलोड कर सकते हैं, एवं विधिवत पूरित एवं हस्ताम्रारित डाक मत-पत्र फार्म अन्य आवश्यक दस्तावेजों के साथ, यदि हो, इस प्रकार भेजे ताकि वे संवीक्षक

के पास 21 मार्च 2016 भारतीय मानक समय संध्या 5:00 बजे के पूर्व पहुँच जाएँ। डाक मत-पत्र (ई-वोटिंग सहित) के परिणामों को कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में बुधवार 23 मार्च 2016 को संध्या 4:00 बजे भारतीय मानक समय घोषित किया जाएगा एवं स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों को सूचित करने के अतिरिक्त कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय एवं कॉपोरेट कार्यालय के सूचना पट्ट पर प्रदर्शित किया जाएगा। परिणामों को कम्पनी के वेबसाइट

www.ndtv.com एवं कावीं के वेबसाइट पर भी प्रदर्शित किया जाएगा। डांक मत्र–पत्र द्वारा मतदान, ईं–वोटिंग सहित, से सम्बंधित किसी भी प्रश्न∕शिकायत के सम्बन्ध में सदस्य श्री नवनीत रघुवंशी, कम्पनी सिघव,नई दिल्ली टेलीविजन लिमिटेड, 207, ओखला इण्डस्ट्रीयल इस्टेट, फेज़–॥, नई दिल्ली–110020, संपर्क संख्या 011–41577777 पर सम्पर्क कर सकते हैं तथा corporate@ndtv.com पर ई—मेल लिख सकते हैं। इस सूचना के संबंध में जानकारी कम्पनी की वेबसाइट <u>www.ndtv.com</u> एवं स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइटों (<u>https://www.bseindia.com</u>) तथा (<u>https://www.nseindia.com</u>) पर भी उपलब्ध है।

निदेशक मंडल के आदेशानुसार कृते नई दिल्ली टेलीविजन लिमिटेड

नवनीत रघुवंशी

कम्पनी सचिव

	रोहतक	1089033	er erroek	
9.	प्रदीप ५53: 8.00 मनजीर	LAPNP00031 220451	30.11 20	15

उपरोक्त ऋदिया जाता है कि धारा 13 (2) के अंतर्गत जारी इस सू, जिसमें विफल होने पर धारा 13 (2) के अंतर्गत जारीतभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी स्थानः हिसाईसीआईसीआई बैंक लिमिटेड के लिए

धेकरण-Ш, दिल्ली 4था बौक, नई दिल्ली-110001

+

बैंक तम आयकर अधिनियम, 1961 की द्वितीय घोषणा

सीडी नं. 1. का पंजीकृत कार्यालय 11/8, लाल क्वार्टर, लोहिया भेरठ-बागपत रोड, बागपत, उत्तर प्रदेश में है।

सीडी नं. 2. ।उ.प्र.

सीडी नं. 3. भूपर, दिल्ली-110053 सीडी नं. 4. ली-110093

सीडी नं. 5. १

सीडी नं. 6. १, दिल्ली-110053 सीडी नं. 7. गाजियाबाद, उ.प्र.

सीडी नं. ८. द्राबाद, जिला बुलंदशहर, उ.प्र.

सीडी नं. १. शाबाद, उ.प्र.

सीडी नं. 10. द्राबाद, जिला बुलंदशहर, उ.प्र.

सीडी नं. 11. दल्ली- 110053

सीडों नं. 17. वर्षक्त करा 170000 जैसा कि आपर से ब्याज तथा प्रमाणपत्र के अनुसार रु. 42000/-की लागत के तथि 17.8.2012 में तैयार की गई रिकवरी प्रमाणपत्र के अनुसार इतिफल रहे हैं। तथा जैसा कि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त

प्रभागभग्न का एतद्वारा सुविवदय सिंह, अधिवक्ता, मोबाईल नं. 9810854530, लॅंडलाइन नं. धिक विवरणों के लिए संपर्क करें: सुत्री रीमा पाठक, बीएम, आईडी?700867, 2700830. यह विक्री नी एवं दावे, जो अब तक सुनिश्चित हैं, वे प्रत्येक लॉट

यह बिक्रों नो एवं दोल, जो अन तक शुनार पत है, से फ्रेंस संपंति को अन की बिक्री से पूरी हो जाती है तो शेष के मामले में तुरंत बिक्री री। (बिक्री लागत सहित) जमा कर दो जाती है अथवा उक्त प्रमाणपत्रस्प प्रमाण जमा कर दिया जाता है तो किसी भी लॉट की नीलामी से ऐसे किसी भी या परोक्ष रूप से, वे बेची जा रही संपत्ति को अर्जित करने के लिए हर अधिनियम, 1961 की द्वितीय अनुसूची में निर्देष्ट शतों तथा उसां

संलग्न अनुसूरन इस उद्घोषणा में किसी गलती, त्रुटि अथवा खामी

उच्चतम बो। अपर्याप्त होता है तथा ऐसा करना व्यवहारिक नहीं होता है तो

रु. 3.50 लगरटी-III दिल्ली के पक्ष में देय डीडी/पे आर्डर द्वारा

किया जाएगएगा। 5. बोली आवेबाईल नं. तथा कंपनी के मामले में कंपनी के बोर्ड के सदस्यों द्वाराई दस्तावेज तथा उस जमा की रसीद/ काउंटर फाइल

उक्त नोलाध सफल बोलीत खाता में इंएमडी समायोजित करने के बाद अपनी अंतिम बोलीआरटी-III दिल्ली के पास पुगतान करना होगा। अंतिम बोलीआरटी-III दिल्ली के पास पुगतान करना होगा। केता को को होता है तो 15वें दिन के बाद प्रथम बैंक कार्य दिवस में ऊपर पैराउपरोक्त के अंतिरिक्त क्रेता को रु. 1000/- तक 2% की दर से ती के पक्ष में डीडी के माध्यम से रिकवरी अधिकारी-

। डाजारटा निर्धारित अवनी फिर से बिक्री की जाएगी। बिक्री के खर्चे को डेफ्रे करने के बाद बंजाएगी तथा चुक करने वाले क्रेता उस संपत्ति अथवा उस राशि जिसबेकी बिक्री क्रेता है जहां है तथा जो भी वहां है

आधार पर की अधोहस्ताक्षरी थवा बिना कोई कारण बताए किसी भी समय नीलामी

लाट नं.	सह कित का है के नाम के साथ बिक्की की जाने
1.	ग्राम मि1908, माप क्षेत्रफल 2504.25 वर्ग मी., कुल क्षेत्रफल माप 0.

मेरे हाथ से तथ

(एस.एस. चौहान) रिकवरी अधिकारी-I, डीआस्टी-III, दिल्ल

चना वे तिथि से अंतर्गत

स्थान : नई दिल्ली

तिथि : 20 फरवरी 2016